
NIOBRARA-VERDIGRE SPORT'S COOPERATIVE BASKETBALL SCHEDULES 2019-2020

Schedule SUBJECT TO CHANGE Updated 7-5-19

2019-2020 J.V. & VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
Date Day Site Opponent Time

JVG JVB VG VB
December 5, 2019 Thursday at Stuart 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30
December 6, 2019 Friday N EPPJ 4:00 5:00 6:15 7:45
December 10, 2019 Tuesday N ST. MARY'S 4:00 5:00 6:30 8:00
December 13, 2019 Friday E at Clearwater/Orchard/Ewing 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00
December 14, 2019 Saturday at Bloomfield 2:00 3:00 4:15 6:00
December 16, 2019 Monday at Wausa 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00
December 19, 2019 Thursday N CROFTON 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00
December 21, 2019 Saturday N CREIGHTON 2:00 3:00 4:15 6:00

December 22-26, 2019 Sun-Thur NSAA Moratorium Gym Closed to ALL
December 27, 2019 Friday V Verdigre Booster Club (St. Ed, St. Mary's, 3:00 4:30

Holiday Tournament       N-V, Santee) 6:00 7:30
December 28, 2019 Saturday V Verdigre Booster Club X X 3:00 4:30

Holiday Tournament X X 6:00 7:30
January 7, 2020 Tuesday N NELIGH-OAKDALE 6:15 X 7:30 X
January 9, 2020 Thursday at Wausa Post Holiday          (N-V, Wausa 6:15 8:00
January 11, 2020 Saturday at Wausa Post Holiday       LHNE, Osmond) TBA TBA
January 14, 2020 Tuesday N WYNOT 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00
January 17, 2020 Friday at Elkhorn Valley 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00
January 21, 2020 Tuesday at North Central 3:30 4:30 5:30 7:00
January 25, 2020 Saturday N Cougar Challenge J.V. Tournament - Game times TBA

**Need Teams/Contracts**
January 28, 2020 Tuesday V CWC 4:00 5:00 6:15 8:00

February 1, 2020 Saturday N NVC - 1st Round at Niobrara-Verdigre and Santee TBA



NIOBRARA-VERDIGRE SPORT'S COOPERATIVE BASKETBALL SCHEDULES 2019-2020

February 3, 2020 Monday NVC - 2nd Round Girls at Top 2 Seeds TBA
February 4, 2020 Tuesday NVC - 2nd Round Boys at Top 2 Seeds TBA
February 6, 2020 Thursday N NVC Semi-finals at Niobrara-Verdigre (Niobrara) TBA
February 8, 2020 Saturday NVC Consolation and Finals at Atkinson (West Holt) TBA
February 11, 2020 Tuesday at West Holt 4:45 4:45 6:30 8:00
February 14, 2020 Friday N BOYD COUNTY 4:00 5:00 6:30 8:00
February 17-20, 2020 Mon-Thurs Girls Sub-districts TBA

(N-V,)

February 21, 2020 Friday at Neligh-Oakdale X 6:15 X 7:30
February 24-27, 2020 Mon-Thurs Boys Sub-districts TBA

(N-V,)

February 28, 2020 Friday Girls District Finals TBA
February 29, 2020 Saturday Boys District Finals TBA
March 5-7, 2020 Thur-Sat Girls State Basketball (Lincoln) TBA
March 12-14, 2020 Thur-Sat Boys State Basketball (Lincoln) TBA

 


